

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please find below a freedom of information request relating to people experiencing homelessness, as well as substance use within your NHS Trust.

1. Please provide the total number of A&E attendances by patients of No Fixed Abode/Address for each of the financial years from 2011/12 to 2021/2022.

2011/12	93
2012/13	128
2013/14	138
2014/15	100
2015/16	98
2016/17	102
2017/18	78
2018/19	108
2019/20	116
2020/21	90
2021/22	121

2. Please also provide the number of these individuals (as outlined in Q1) who were admitted with a primary/secondary diagnosis of drug poisoning.

2011/12	15
2012/13	26
2013/14	36
2014/15	6
2015/16	15
2016/17	16
2017/18	5
2018/19	9
2019/20	8
2020/21	10
2021/22	11

3. Please provide the total number of hospital admissions by patients of No Fixed Abode/Address for each of the same financial years.

2011/12	63
2012/13	62
2013/14	104
2014/15	16
2015/16	87
2016/17	117
2017/18	130
2018/19	156
2019/20	154
2020/21	135
2021/22	104

4. Please also provide the number of these individuals (as outlined in Q3) who were admitted with a primary/secondary diagnosis of drug poisoning.

Our Ref: 19/2023
JANUARY 2022

2011/12	13
2012/13	7
2013/14	11
2014/15	2
2015/16	13
2016/17	9
2017/18	15
2018/19	28
2019/20	30
2020/21	21
2021/22	7